Ordinance No.(s) 083-22, 054-23, and 049-24, and to establish a new Classification Pay 

Plan; Now Therefore,   

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPOLEON, 

OHIO:  

Section 1. That, effective beginning January 1, 2025, the biweekly salary of 

the City Manager of this City shall be four thousand six hundred forty dollars and sixty 

cents ($4,640.60) and continue as such each year thereafter, so long as employed, unless 

modified by Council.   

Section 2. That, this Ordinance shall contain a provision that allows the terms 

and conditions of this Ordinance to be retroactively applied, the same being hereby